UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

e-haruManis: A MODERN HARUMANIS PLANTS
USING ANDROID APPLICATION

NURSYAFIQAH BINTI NIK NADZLEE
2020985239

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (Hons.)

MARCH 2022



DECLARATION

This declaration is to clarify that all of the submitted contents of this project are original in its
figure, excluding those, which have been admitted specifically in the references. All the work
process involved is from my own idea and creativity. All contents of this project have been
submitted as a part of partial fulfilment of Bachelor of Computer Science. I hereby declare this
project is the work of my own exclude for the references document.

I
Nursyafiqah Binti Nik Nadzleee

2020985239



ABSTRACT

Today, everyone is so interested in mobile devices. The availability of this mobile
device can make it easier for people to make daily affairs. Not left behind in the field
of agriculture. Today, we also can see many applications that can help farmers in
managing their agriculture. This research is related to modern Harumanis plants by
using the android based mobile application. Besides, the method that use in data
collection is from the primary source which is qualitative data collection. The data for
this project is collected by interviewing. From this research project, this application will
help cultivator to store their crop data safely. In addition, cultivator can sell their crop

easily in this mobile application.



CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

APPROVAL SHEET

DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

Background of Study
Problem Statement
Project Questions
Project Objectives
Project Scope
Significance of Study

Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Overview of your domain

2.2 Overview Research Area

PAGE

11
12
12
12
13
13
14

15

15-16



2.3 Specific Description of Your Area
2.4 Technique in Area
2.4.1 Data Pre-processing Saving Technique
2.4.2 Dynamic Data Management
2.4.3 Comparison of Techniques
2.5 Common Features Related to Project
2.5.1 Registration
2.5.2 Crop Information
2.5.3 Market Trading
2.5.4 Comparison Features Related to Project
2.6 Highlight the chosen techniques with justification
2.7 Conclusion
2.8 Literature Table
CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Methodology Overview
3.2 The Design Phase
3.2.1 Block Diagram of the Project
3.2.2 Hardware Requirement
3.2.3 Software Requirement
3.2.4 Method Choose in Agile Methodology
33 System Evaluation Method
3.3.1 Data Collection
3.3.2 Functionality Testing

3.3.3 Usability Testing

16 - 17

17

17

17-18

18

18

18

19

19

19-20

20-23

24 -25

25

25

25-26

26 -27

28

28

28-29



	e-haruManis: A MODERN HARUMANIS PLANTSUSING ANDROID APPLICATION
	NURSYAFIQAH BINTI NIK NADZLEE
	ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
	APPROVAL SHEET
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Project Questions
	1.4 Project Objectives
	1.5 Project Scope
	1.6 Significance of Study
	1.7 Conclusion


	CHAPTER TWO
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Overview of your domain
	2.2 Overview Research Area
	2.3 Specific Description of Your Area
	2.4 Techniques in Area
	2.4.1 Data Pre-processing Saving Technique
	2.4.2 Dynamic Data Management
	2.4.3 Comparison of Techniques

	2.5 Common Features Related to Project
	2.5.1 Registration
	2.5.2 Crop Information
	2.5.3 Market trading
	2.5.4 Comparison Features Related to Project

	2.6 Highlight the chosen techniques & features with justification
	2.7 Conclusion
	2.8 Literature Table

	CHAPTER 3
	METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Methodology Overview
	3.2 The Design Phase
	3.2.1 Block Diagram of the Project
	3.2.2 Hardware Requirement
	3.2.3 Software Requirement
	3.2.4 Method Choose in Agile Methodology

	3.3 System Evaluation Method
	3.3.1 Data Collection
	3.2.2 Functionality Testing
	3.2.3 Usability Testing

	3.4 Conclusion


	CHAPTER 4
	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Development Process
	4.1.1 Flowcharts

	4.2 Results
	4.2.1 Homepage Screen
	4.3.2 Daftar Akaun Screen
	4.2.3 Log Masuk Screen
	4.2.4 Produk Screen
	4.3.1 User Data

	4.3 Supabase Database
	4.2.5 Maklumat Buah Screen
	4.3.2 Harumanis Data



	CHAPTER 5
	CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES




