UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

e-haruManis: A MODERN HARUMANIS PLANTS USING ANDROID APPLICATION

NURSYAFIQAH BINTI NIK NADZLEE 2020985239

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (Hons.)

MARCH 2022

DECLARATION

This declaration is to clarify that all of the submitted contents of this project are original in its figure, excluding those, which have been admitted specifically in the references. All the work process involved is from my own idea and creativity. All contents of this project have been submitted as a part of partial fulfilment of Bachelor of Computer Science. I hereby declare this project is the work of my own exclude for the references document.

Nursyafiqah Binti Nik Nadzleee

2020985239

ABSTRACT

Today, everyone is so interested in mobile devices. The availability of this mobile device can make it easier for people to make daily affairs. Not left behind in the field of agriculture. Today, we also can see many applications that can help farmers in managing their agriculture. This research is related to modern Harumanis plants by using the android based mobile application. Besides, the method that use in data collection is from the primary source which is qualitative data collection. The data for this project is collected by interviewing. From this research project, this application will help cultivator to store their crop data safely. In addition, cultivator can sell their crop easily in this mobile application.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT	'S	PAGE
ACKNOW	LEDGEMENTS	2
APPROVAL SHEET		3
DECLARATION		4
ABSTRAC	Т	5
TABLE OF	6 - 8	
LIST OF TABLES		9
LIST OF FIGURES		10
CHAPTER	ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of Study	11
1.2	Problem Statement	12
1.3	Project Questions	12
1.4	Project Objectives	12
1.5	Project Scope	13
1.6	Significance of Study	13
1.7	Conclusion	14
CHAPTER	TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Overview of your domain		15
2.2 Overview Research Area		15 - 16

2.3 S	2.3 Specific Description of Your Area	
2.4 7	Technique in Area	
	2.4.1 Data Pre-processing Saving Technique	17
	2.4.2 Dynamic Data Management	17
	2.4.3 Comparison of Techniques	17 - 18
2.5 (Common Features Related to Project	
	2.5.1 Registration	18
	2.5.2 Crop Information	18
	2.5.3 Market Trading	18
	2.5.4 Comparison Features Related to Project	19
2.6 Highlight the chosen techniques with justification		19
2.7 Conclusion		19 - 20
2.8 Literature Table		20 - 23
CHAPTER	THREE: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Methodology Overview	24 - 25
3.2	The Design Phase	
	3.2.1 Block Diagram of the Project	25
	3.2.2 Hardware Requirement	25
	3.2.3 Software Requirement	25 - 26
	3.2.4 Method Choose in Agile Methodology	26 - 27
3.3	System Evaluation Method	
	3.3.1 Data Collection	28
	3.3.2 Functionality Testing	28
	3.3.3 Usability Testing	28 - 29